# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                  | Execution Date |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| Peter Bradley Gilbert | 05/27/2008     |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | 1684655 Ontario Inc.           |  |
|-----------------|--------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 72 Gregory Drive West, Ontario |  |
| City:           | Chatham                        |  |
| State/Country:  | CANADA                         |  |
| Postal Code:    | N7L 2L1                        |  |

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 12089394 |

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (408)287-8040

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 408.292.5800

Email: awininger@THELEN.COM

Correspondent Name: THELEN LLP
Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 640640

Address Line 4: SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95164-0640

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 060548.000007

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Aaron Wininger

Total Attachments: 2

source=SKMBT\_60008091010281#page1.tif source=SKMBT\_60008091010281#page2.tif \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 021505 FRAME: 0672

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I PETER BRADLEY GILBERT of 72 Gregory Drive West, Chatham, Ontario, N7L 2L1, Canada, citizen of Canada have made an invention which is fully described in International PCT Application No. PCT/CA2006/001709 entitled "Sealing Ring for Wheels" filed on October 19, 2006 (hereinafter referred to as the "Invention");

AND WHEREAS 1684655 Ontario Inc. (doing business as "ProSeal") of 72 Gregory Drive West, Chatham, Ontario, N7L 2L1, Canada, together with its successors and assigns (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Assignee") has acquired all of the right, title and interest in and to the Invention;

NOW THEREFORE for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged:

- I hereby confirm that I have assigned, sold, transferred and conveyed to 1. the Assignee all of my right, title and interest in and to all of the subject matter invented or designed by me and disclosed in International PCT Application No. PCT/CA2006/001709 and any Canadian, United States or other national or regional phase patent applications arising therefrom including, without limitation, all rights, title and interest in and to said national or regional phase patent applications any divisions, extensions, renewals, re-examinations, continuations, continuations-in-part and any Letters Patent that issue therefrom;
- 2. I hereby authorize the Assignee to apply for Letters Patents for the Invention in my name or in the name of the Assignee as the Assignee deems advisable;

1

- 3. I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents, or any other relevant official whose duty it is to issue Letters Patent, to issue any and all Letters Patent based on said national or regional phase applications to the Assignee; and
- I hereby agree to execute all documents and to do all things that may 4. reasonably be necessary or required of me to allow the Assignee to obtain registration as the owner of patent rights in the Invention in Canada, the United States and elsewhere, testify in any legal proceedings, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to assist the Assignee as and when requested by it in obtaining and enforcing proper patent protection for the Invention in Canada, the United States and elsewhere.

SIGNED at Charles this 27 day of Man

403 609 9480

2

RECEIVED TIME 10. SEP. 5:46

**RECORDED: 09/09/2008** 

REEL: 021505 FRAME: 0674